Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To 

Increase The Professional Services Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) 

Architects For Architectural And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 

Project By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($4,200,000.00); (2) Waiving The Competitiverequest For Proposal/Qualifications 

Requirements; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

26-0337

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

[...]

Number 48H-7672-18, In Violation Of Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 12.36 (Protected 

Trees) By Illegally Removing Thirty-Eight Protected Trees At Said Parcel And Imposing A 

Penalty, Per Chapter 12.36.150 Of The Oakland Municipal Code, Of A Total Sum Of Nine 

Hundred And Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred And Thirty-Five Dollars, And Forty Cents 

($915,135.40), To Place On Hold Any Building Permits, And Place A Lien For Said 

Property Until This Penalty Is Paid In Full

26-0267

View Report

View Attachment 1

View Attachment 2

View Attachment 3

View Attachment 4

View Attachment 5

View Attachment 6

[...]

Removal Of Up To Eleven (11) Of Its Existing Advertising Faces At Various Locations In 

The City By Dates Certain, With OFI And Outfront Waiving Its Rights To Just 

Compensation For The Removed Signs; 

(B) Requiring OFI To Make Payments In Advance Of Up To Two Million Three Hundred 

And Five Thousand Dollars ($2,305,000) For The Fiscal Year 2025 To 2027 Biennial 

Budget, And Annual Payments Of Up To $750,000 For Each New Digital Advertising 

Sign For A Thirty-One Year Term With Escalations And A Ten (10) Year Renewal Option, 

In Addition To Providing Other Financial Incentives To The City Including Negotiated

[...]

A Professional Service Agreement With Image Trend LLC. To Replace The Oakland Fire 

Department’s Records Management System (RMS) With A National Emergency 

Response Information System (NEIRS) Compliant Artificial Intelligence (AI) Powered Fire 

And Ems Rms Software For A Total Amount Of One Million Six Thousand Six Hundred 

And Fifty Nine Dollars ($1,006,659), For The  Term Beginning January 1, 2026 Through 

December 31, 2028; And (2) Extend The Agreement For Up To Two Years In An Amount 

Not To Exceed Three Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Dollars 

($362,584), Without Returning To City Council, For A Total Contract Amount Not To 

Exceed One Million Three Hundred And Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred And Forty 

Three Dollars ($1,369,243)

26-0375

This City Resolution be * Withdrawn and Rescheduled.to go before the *Public 

Safety Committee to be heard 2/24/2026

Open Forum

2 Speakers Spoke During Open Forum

Adjournment

There Being No Further Business, The Oakland City Council Rules And Legislation